

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila

Reference XIII-052 Number.

Project ID: P00602517MN

March 22, 2022

MEMORANDUM

2

FOR

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 March 2022 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELINO M. OPERARIO, Surigao del Norte 2nd, District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
/		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 310202101248000 Project ID : P00602517MN OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads Surigao-Davao Coastal Rd - K1201 + 000 - K1201 + 567			Ø01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads Surigao-Davao Coastal Rd - K1200 + 454.10 - K1201 + 900		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 - Road Widening/ 1.134 lane km	₱27,109,012.35/ lane km	₱30,741,620.00	CW1- Road Widening/ 1.7979 lane km	P14,141,530.80 / lane km	₽25,425,058.22
			CW2 – Construction of Drainage Structure along Road/ 1,139.68 l.m.	P4,664.96 / I.m.	P5,316,561.78
EAO	-	₱627,380.00	EAO		₽627,380.00
Total P 31,369,000.00				Total	P31,369,000.0

Change in stationing to synchronize with the increase in the physical target based on the approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plans.

- Revised Start Station from K1201+000 to K1200+454.10, as per design requirement reflected in the approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plans.
- Revised End Station from K1201+567 to K1201+900, commensurate to the fund allocation as per approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- Inclusion of the CW2 Construction of Drainage Structure to address the carriageway surface run off and flood water.
- The project includes; 103(1)a Structure Excavation (Common Soil), 103(1)b Structure Excavation (Soft Rock), 103(3) Foundation Fill, 404(1)a Reinforcing Steel (Grade 40), 405(1)a3 Structural Concrete (20.68 MPa, Class A, 28 days), 500(1)a3 Pipe Culverts (910mm dia., Class II, RCPC), 500(1)a4 Pipe Culverts (1070mm dia., Class II, RCPC), 505(2)a Grouted Riprap (Class A) and 506(1) Stone Masonry, The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis and Program of Works (POW).

UACS No. 310202101248000 Project ID: P00602517MN

Page 2 of 2

AF

W

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

A 1000

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

